
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title First Amendment to the agreement with Aptim Environmental & Infrastructure, LLC for 
coastal management environmental consulting services. 

Granicus ID# 24-0434A Reference #  Date 03-18-24 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP  Grant  Other   Revenue  Project  
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount $1,250,000 

Fund(s) 0001/1094 Amount of Change (+/-) $1,000,000 

Cost Center(s) various Total Amount  $2,250,000 

Program(s) 2206 Amount Available  

Account(s) 5349000 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s)  

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This is for the approval and execution of First Amendment to the agreement with Aptim Environmental & 
Infrastructure, LLC for coastal management environmental consulting services. The contract provides for 
professional engineering services on an as needed basis to assist the Environmental Management Division 
of Public Works with implementation of the County’s Coastal Management Program.  The amendment is 
for an increase of $1,000,000 for revised total of $2,250,000 over a 5-year term providing for depleted 
contract funding as a result of Hurricane Idalia post-storm emergency response. The contract incorporates 
the continuation of existing projects and initiation of new projects to protect coastal infrastructure, 
enhance recreational opportunities, and to survey physical and biological beach conditions. 
 
The contract was originally awarded by the Board of County Commissioners on February 28, 2023, with a 
total upset limit of $1,250,000.00 over the 5-year term. The funding is consistent and included in the FY24 
Adopted budget in the Environmental Management Division of Public Works  Coastal Management 
Program. 

 

Analyst:  John Ondrovic      Ok to Sign:   

 

 


